KitchenAid’

ELECTRIC COMBO WALL OVEN

MODELS:

KOCE900HSS23 (Stainless)
KOCE900HBS23 (Black Stainless)
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Description

W11382204
W11382210

W11423746

W11304146
W11304148
3 W10850871

4 W10890118

5 W11397930
6 W10655467

7 W10588732

Literature Parts
Owner's Manual
Quick Start Guide

Tech Sheet
Assembly, Console

Stainless

Black Stainless
Control (Copernicus)
Appliance Manager,
Expansion

Blower

Chassis, Combo Side

Chassis, Cover Top
Back 30 IN

8 7101P426-60 Screw
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Illus.
No.

9

1"
12

14
15

16
17

Part No.

Description

4450118
W10655463

W10655462

4451758

W10588740
W10776407
W11171004

W11166802
W10318158

W10681157
W11339492

Nut
Bracket, Blower (Left)

Bracket, Blower
(Right)

Block, Foam
Skin, Control Panel

Stainless
Black Stainless

Cover, Combo
Chassis Back Duct

Divider, Chassis Back

Chassis, Cover Top
Front 30 IN

Cover, Combo Blower

Screw (Black)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
18 W11409842 Antenna

W11659375
W11319486
W11264646

W11356990

W11356991

313438
4450800
4448664

W11394923

Part No. W11693384 Rev. A

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Harness, Main
Harness, Signal
Harness, Door Latch

Harness,
Communication

Harness, Ground
Console Combo
Clip, Harness
Screw, Grounding
Clamp, Conduit
Bag, Hardware



CABINET AND STIRRER PARTS
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Illus.
No.

w
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CABINET AND STIRRER PARTS

Part No. Description

W11290004 Control, Electronic
423107845441 Sensor, Convection

461967848711 Heater, Convection
Element

W11453899 Blade, Fan
W10120233 Nut, Speed
W11505129 Filter, Noise
461967754821 Duct, Magnetron

461967017491 Trim, Side (Left)
461967017481 Trim, Side (Right)

461967825321 Screw
461967848621 Transformer, Light
(20V)

461967842541 Thermoactuator

241908600053 Fuse
4375231 Block, Fuse
461967846741 Thermostat,

Magnetron

W11504545 Magnetron

09/28/2023

lllus.
No.

16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28
29

30

31
32
33
34

Part No. Description

W10465869
W10490593
W10795595
W10358241

Spring, Lamp
Holder, Lamp
Lamp, Halogen
Assembly, Interlock
Switch
461967848881 Switch
W10876593 Holder, Switch
423107022541 Reflector
423107720491 Lens, Lamp
W11440819 Clip, Spring
W11334716 Vent, Top Microwave

W10460457 Sensor, Humidity
461967008461 Support, Bottom

W11319465 Hinge, Door
W11233698 Motor, Convection Fan

W11131760 Cooling Fan Assembly

W11504539 Inverter
461967825381 Screw
461967750464 Rod, Push
241960100002Sensor, Termperature

lllus.
No.

35
36

37
38
39

40
41

42
43

44

Part No. Description

461967510191 Bushing
461967570351 Spring, Torsion

461967750494 Support
W11213889 Arm, Sliding
423107570871 Spring, Release Rod

W10769147 Sealing, Lamp
W10128850 Assembly, Sliding Arm
461967825781 Screw (Shoulder)

W11591019 Housing, Upper

Inverter

W11591018 Housing, Lower

Inverter

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

W11454022 Harness, Fan and

Turntable
W11555168
W11539494
W11539527

Harness, Interlock
Harness, Inverter

Jumper Harness,
Communication

Part No. W11693384 Rev. A



MICROWAVE DOOR PARTS
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MICROWAVE DOOR PARTS

lllus.

No. Part No. Description
1 8304588BL Cap, Screw
2 7101P338-60 Screw
3 W11639555 Inner Door Assembly
4 W10359769 Foam, Door Handle
5 W11317731 Screw (Black)

09/28/2023

lllus.
No.

[

Part No.

Description

W10319024

W11300490
W11300496

W11241572

Washer, Door
Door Assembly
Stainless

Black Stainless
Handle Assembly
Stainless

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

9 W10551026 Medallion, Handle
10 W10656499 Screw
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INTERNAL MICROWAVE PARTS

Part No. W11693384 Rev. A

09/28/2023



INTERNAL MICROWAVE PARTS

llus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 461968977491 Plate, Crisp 7 W10367316 Ring, Tumtable 13 461967753742 Adapter, Turntable
2 W10796139 Steamer 8 W10545578 Drive, Turntable Motor
3 W10748279 Rack, Low Convection 9 461968929542 Handle, Pan 14 252262898008 Support, Spring Lock
10 W10387651 Element, Grill Grill
4 W10750839 Plate, Baking 11 461967451001 Plate, Cover
5 461967848971 Motor, Turntable 12 461967753871 Support, Element
6 W11340343 Turntable
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OVEN PARTS
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Illus.
No.

13
14
15

16
17

18
19

Part No.

Description

W11134657

W11085298
W11239070

W11239072

W11558603
W11132456
W11168071
W11205574

W10283020
W10904163
W11518347

W11608108
W11256421

W11165274

W11244441

W11346074

W11171909

W11171919

4449751
W11135103

09/28/2023

Duct, Lower Chassis
Back

Tube, Vent
Receiver, Hinge (Left)

Receiver, Hinge
(Right)

Spacer, Base

Latch, Motorized
Top, Chassis
Assembly, Oven Light

Support, Base (Left)
Deflector, Blower
Vent, Combo Center

Gasket

Cover, Top Back
Exhaust

Side, Chassis

Back, Chassis

Liner, Oven (Not
Serviceable)

Probe, Sensor

Side, Combo Chassis
(Left)

Side, Combo Chassis
(Right)

Thermostat (TOD)
Base, Chassis

OVEN

lllus.
No.

20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31

32
33

34
35

Part No.

PARTS

Description

W11369892
W11410028
W11244446

W10283021
W11135135
W11390667

W11166315
W10472386

Assembly, Bottom
Vent

Stainless
Black Stainless
Duct, Bottom Chassis

Support, Base (Right)
Support, Air Channel

Spacer, Chassis
Bottom Duct

Bumper and Screw
Lens, Light

7101P426-60 Screw

W11186391

W11186398

W10254050
W10142292
W11167419

W11186675

8285593
W11256420

W10472384

W11235457
W11235458

Deflector, Chassis
(Left)

Deflector, Chassis
(Right)

Screw

Screw

Cover, Suction (Left)

Cover, Suction (Right)

Cover, Connector
Base, Top Back
Exhaust

Bulb, Light

Trim, Side

Black (Left)
Black (Right)

11

lllus.
No.

36

37
38

39

40
41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Part No.

Description

W10283022

W10283024
W11627410

W11627411

W11245118
W11245114

W11245116
W11404000

Support, Crossbar

Side, Bracket
Siderail, Combo (Left)

Siderail, Combo
(Right)

Foot, Base
Foot, Chassis (Left)

Foot, Chassis (Right)

Screw

7101P633-60 Screw (Black)

W11256430

W11256431

W11256432

W11356753
W11249635

W11188284
W11234758

Base, Lower Back
Exhaust

Cover, Lower Back
Exhaust

Deflector, Lower Back
Exhaust

Trim, Bottom Vent

Black

Screw

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Insulation, Wrap
Insulation, Cavity

Part No. W11693384 Rev. A



OVEN DOOR PARTS
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OVEN DOOR PARTS

llus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W1597415 Top Vent Trim 8 W11302773 Rail, Door (Left) 15 W10518672 Badge
Assembly 9 W11302780 Rail, Door (Right) 16 i Handle Assembly
. W11241572 Stainless
2 W11260091 Glass Cavity :
Assembly 10 W11296041 Hinge, Door (Left) 17 W10551026 Medallion, Handle
3 W11304273 Air Divider Assembly W11296043  Hinge, Door (Right) 18  W10656499 Screw
4 W11302803 Bracket, Glass (Left) 11 3196183 Screw 19 694091 Screw
_ 12 W11317731 Screw (Black) 20 W11290045 Screw
5 W11302802 Bracket, Glass (Right) 13 Door Assembly 21 W10443110 Screw
6 W11302954 Bracket, Glass W11295957 Stainless
Reinforcement W11295959 Black Stainless
7 W10517428 Spacer, Vent 14 W10319024 Washer, Door
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INTERNAL OVEN PARTS
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INTERNAL OVEN PARTS

llus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W11238159 Element, Broil 1 W11425715 Blade, Fan 21 W11249635 Screw
2 W10554526 Rack, Oven 12 W10546519 Element, Convection 22 9755542  Probe, Temperature
3 W10318198 Tray, Hidden Bake 13 W10918895 Baffle, Bow Tie 23 W11251715 Plate, Convect Motor
14 W11236393 Screw
4 7101P434-60 Screw 15 W10588737 Shield. Broil Front 24 W11251716 Insulation, Convect
5  7101P426-60 Screw ’ Motor
6 W10262057 Crossbar, Hidden 16 W10720084 Screw 25 W11235449 Cover, Gonvect Piste
Y 17 W10739592 Screw
7 W11292248 Element, Bake 18 W10903893 Cover, Connector 26 W11252826 Jack, Meat Probe
8 W11235537 Reflector, Broil 19 W10903862 Connector, Plug 27 W11033111  Nut, Locking
9 W11244895 Convect Motor Assembly Accessory
Assembly 20 W11307587 Plate, Cavity Backer

10 W11433702 Nut, Acorn (LH)
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POWERED ACCESSORY PARTS
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POWERED ACCESSORY PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description

8 W10862025 Pan, Base

9 W10823215 Rack, Powered
W10862028 Stone, Baking Accessory

W10862027 Plate, Grill
W10866323 Unit, Heating

1 W10862029 Steamer, Power
Accessory
2 W10862032 Lid, Steamer

3 W10862031 Pan, Steamer
Perforated

W10862030 Pan, Steamer Water

~N o o b~
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

72017
72032

350930
261900
830864
482338

4396923
W10123240

W10846205
W10846206
W10846207

W11369884

09/28/2023

PAINT, TOUCH-UP
(1/20z.)

White

Black

PAINT, SPRAY
White

Citrine White

Black

ADHESIVE

Sealer, Silastic
ACCESSORIES
Broiler Pan and Grid

Rack, Broiler Pan and
Roasting

Medallion, Handle

Chrome

Black

Red

Assembly, Bottom
Vent

Black
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